

To whom it may concern

Vienna, January 2025

**Reference: Letter of Confirmation** 

## CONFIRMATION OF AUER DISTRIBUTORSHIP

we herewith confirm that company

## LLC "WM Ukraine"

Chokolovskiy blvd, 42a, office 135 03087 Kyiv, Ukraine

has been appointed as distributor for Auer Signal visual, audible, visual-audible signalling equipment incl. ex-proof signalling products in the marketing territory of Ukraine.

The validity of this confirmation shall remain in force for the same time period as the validity of the "Confirmation of Auer Signal Distributorship" issued usually on an annual basis.

For and on behalf of Auer Signal GmbH, Vienna, Austria

Christopher Mast
Customer Service Manager Auer Signal GmbH